2023.8
Narrow pitch connectors
【For board-to-board】
P5K/ P5KS
( 0.5 mm pitch )
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ACCTB22E   202308Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2023

Narrow pitch connectors P5K / P5KS ( 0.5 mm pitch )
PRODUCT TYPES
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
 ■ P5K ( Mated height 3.0 mm )
 ■ P5KS ( Mated height 4.0 mm • 4.5 mm • 5.0 mm • 5.5 mm • 6.0 mm • 6.5 mm • 7.0 mm • 8.0 mm •
9.0 mm )
Number
of pins
(2 digits)
Functions
3: With positioning bosses
4: Without positioning bosses
5: Socket
6: Header
AXK 7 Y G
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
7: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
Packing
G: 1,500 pieces embossed tape and
plastic reel × 2 reels
Mated height
(Socket)
1: For mated height 3.0 mm
(Header)
3: For mated height 3.0 mm
Y: (Fixed)
Y: (Fixed)Number
of pins
(2 digits)
Functions
3: With positioning bosses
4: Without positioning bosses
5S: Socket
6S: Header
AXK 7 Y G
Surface treatment
(Contact portion /
Terminal portion)
7: Base: Ni plating,
Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating,
Surface: Au plating
Packing
G: For 4.0/4.5/5.0/5.5/6.0/6.5 mm mated height Socket and
4.0/4.5/7.0 mm mated height
Header: 1,500 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2 reels
G: For 7.0/8.0/9.0 mm mated height Socket and
5.0/5.5/6.0/6.5/8.0/9.0 mm mated height
Header: 1,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2 reels
Mated height (mm)
(Socket)
0: For mated height 4.0/5.0/6.0
2: For mated height 4.5/5.5/6.5
3: For mated height 7.0/8.0/9.0
(Header)
4: For mated height 4.0/4.5/7.0
5: For mated height 5.0/5.5/8.0
6: For mated height 6.0/6.5/9.0
 ■ P5K
Mated height Number of pins
Part No. Standard packing
Socket Header Inner carton ( 1-reel ) Outer carton
3.0 mm
 20 AXK520147YG AXK620347YG
1,500 pcs. 3,000 pcs.
 30 AXK530147YG AXK630347YG
 40 AXK540147YG AXK640347YG
 50 AXK550147YG AXK650347YG
 60 AXK560147YG AXK660347YG
 70 AXK570147YG AXK670347YG
 80 AXK580147YG AXK680347YG
100 AXK500147YG AXK600347YG